503345805 06/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE SECOND ASSIGNOR FROM ERIC MARCUSSON TO DANIEL HOGAN (INCORRECT NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR) previously recorded on Reel 034565 Frame 0380. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BALKRISHEN BHAT	04/01/2014
DANIEL HOGAN	04/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGULUS THERAPEUTICS INC.
Street Address:	3545 JOHN HOPKINS COURT
Internal Address:	STE 210
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14577481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8313167539

Email: sarah.forsse@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: SARAH FORSSE

Address Line 1: 11501 DUBLIN BLVD., SUITE 200

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: **DUBLIN, CALIFORNIA 94568**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01138-0014-01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH FORSSE
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Forsse/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0761

EPAS ID: PAT3392425

503345805

source=2014-12-23_32975US8CON_Notice_Recordation#page1.tif
source=2014-12-22_32975US8CON_assignment#page1.tif
source=2014-12-22_32975US8CON_assignment#page2.tif
source=2014-12-22_32975US8CON_assignment#page3.tif
source=2014-12-22_01138-0014-01US_AssignConfRcpt#page1.tif
source=2014-12-22_01138-0014-01US_AssignConfRcpt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0762

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BALKRISHEN BHAT	04/01/2014
ERIC MARCUSSON	04/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regulus Therapeutics Inc.		
Street Address:	3545 John Hopkins Court, Ste 210		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14577481	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276 **Phone:** 6086621277

Email: sefilandrinos@casimirjones.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:REBECCA B. SCARRAddress Line 1:2275 DEMING WAY, STE 310Address Line 4:MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REGUL-32975/US-8/CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA B. SCARR	
Signature:	/Rebecca B. Scarr/	
Date:	12/22/2014	

PATENT REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0763/2015 9:27 AM

Total Attachments: 3

 $source = 2014\text{-}12\text{-}22_32975 US8CON_assignment\#page1.tif$ $source = 2014\text{-}12\text{-}22_32975 US8CON_assignment \# page 2.t if$ $source = 2014\text{-}12\text{-}22_32975 US8CON_assignment \# page 3.tif$

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3157925 **Receipt Date:** 12/22/2014

PATENT

REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0764/2015 9:27 AM

Attorney Docket No.: REGUL-32975

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Balkrishen Bhat, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified US applications:

Title of Invention:

MICRORNA COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MODULATING MIR-122

	Filing Date:	May 1, 2013	Serial No.:	61/818,432
	Filing Date:	May 10, 2013	Serial No.:	61/822,112
	Filing Date:	June 26, 2013	Serial No.:	61/839,550
	Filing Date:	October 25, 2013	Serial No.:	61/895,784
	Filing Date:	November 1, 2013	Serial No.:	61/898,704
	Filing Date:	January 15, 2014	Serial No.:	61/927,897
NC which is her unto said A! United State countries the reissues, or would have of any Letter AS ASSIGNEE in	an Diego, CA 92121, he on and application and application and the W THEREFORE, TO ALI reby acknowledged, ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE Letters Patent, and a prolongations or extern been held and enjoyed as Patent. SIGNOR further agree in the prosecution of sa	ereinafter referred to as "ASSIG in any Letters Patent which many Letters Patent which many Letters Patent which many Letters Patent which many has been been any Letters Patent which may have sold interest to be a said ASSIGNOR had this assumed that ASSIGNOR will, without chaid application and/or application	in EE," is desirous of the granted on the it known that, for a diransferred, and interest the granter, continuations in the held and enjoyed signment and transferge to said ASSIGN ins; execute, verify,	te of business at 3545 John Hopkins Court, of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in e same; good and valuable consideration, receipt of by these presents do sell, assign and transfer est in and to said invention, said applications for d on the same in the United States and all whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, d by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it ifer not been made, to the full extent and term NEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with acknowledge, and deliver all such further truments of assignment and transfer thereof;
and perforr improveme	n such other acts as AS nt in any and all count	SIGNEE lawfully may request, to ries, and to vest title thereto in	o obtain or mainta said ASSIGNEE, or	in Letters Patent for said invention and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns. ne to this Assignment on the date indicated
below.		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		-
Bul	Ligh BV2	4/1/2014		
Balkrishen	Bhat "	DATE		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY O	=) ss.)		
Or	this	day of	, in	the year of, before me, the GNOR, known to me (or proven to me on the
basis of sat	d Notary Public or Wit isfactory evidence) to ted the same.	ness, personally appeared the a be the persons whose names ar	bove-named ASSIC e subscribed to the	GNOR, known to me (or proven to me on the e within instrument, and acknowledged that
			NOTARV DI II	BLIC or WITNESS
CEAL				SSION EXPIRES:
SEAL			INTECOMINE	DOION EVELUED:

PATENT REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0765

ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of California County of San Diego)			
On Ayril 1,2014 before me,	Christopher Aker (insert name and title of the officer)			
personally appeared <u>bukenshen</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory of subscribed to the within instrument and acknown	Blue evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are wheledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	CHRISTOPHER AKER COMM. # 2060138 U) NOTARY PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA U) SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. ELP. MAR. 5, 2018 ((Seal)			

PATENT REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0766

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: REGUL-32975

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Daniel Hogan**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified US applications:

Title of Invention:	on: MICRORNA COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR MODULATING		
Filing Date:	May 1, 2013	Serial No.:	61/818,432
Filing Date:	May 10, 2013	Serial No.:	61/822,112
Filing Date:	June 26, 2013	Serial No.:	61/839,550
Filing Date:	October 25, 2013	Serial No.:	61/895,784
Filing Date:	November 1, 2013	Serial No.:	61/898,704
Filing Date:	January 15, 2014	Serial No.:	61/927,897

WHEREAS, **Regulus Therapeutics Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at **3545 John Hopkins Court**, **Suite 210**, **San Diego**, **CA 92121**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agree that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR'S name to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Daniel Hogan OU/OU/ Y

PATENT REEL: 035892 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 06/11/2015